RE(

01-10-2002



101938898

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 3754/0K149

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausmillars.	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alain BOULOY; Lionel MABBOUX; Jeay CHANOT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _ Execution Date: December 18, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VERNET S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 21-27 Route d'Arpajon Ollainville City: Arpajon Cedex State: FRANCE Zip:91291 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
18, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s)	EXPRESS MAIL CERT(FICATE Date Label No. I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or B. Patter Was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express that Post of No. 1 Addressee" service.
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Nesne (Pxint)No Signature
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
nternal Address: Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
internal Addition Lagues 2. 22.	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marie L. Collazo (44,085) Name of Person Signing

02 FC:581

Signature

December 27, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) **BOULOY Alain**, a French citizen, residing at: 1, Avenue Foch 91580 ETRECHY **FRANCE**
- 2) **MABBOUX Lionel**, a French citizen, residing at: 21 chemin des Prés 91700 SAINTE GENEVIEVE DES BOIS **FRANCE**
- 3) **CHAMOT Jean,** a French citizen, residing at: 9, rue Marc Sangnier 91290 ARPAJON **FRANCE**

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

VERNET S.A.
21-27 Route d'Arpajon-Ollainville
91291 ARPAJON CEDEX
FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

A VALVE MEMBER WITH A CRIMPED GASKET, AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SUCH A MEMBER

- a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the 18th day of December , 2001
- b) filed on the day of Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 12423 FRAME: 0872 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at ARPAJON

this 18thday of December, 2001

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

Inventor(s)

BOULOY Alain,

MABBOUX Lionel,

CHAMOT Jean

PATENT REEL: 12423 FRAME: 0873